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UNITED FEDERATION OF PLANETS

COMPUTER CONTROL SYSTEM TYPES
Control

Computer
Type

System
Mass
(mt)

Approrpiate
Ship

Classes

SS
Requirement

Maximum
WDF

Allowed
Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

L-12 50 I-II 0.1 2 LLL/90 4 2220
L-12A 30 I-IV 0.1 None LLL/10 2 2220
L-13 450 I-IX 0.3 5 LLL/88 11 2233

L-13A 250 I-XIV 0.2 None LLL/10 4 2233
L-14 1,050 II-XII 0.5 10 LLL/85 17 2242

L-14A 550 II-XIV 0.3 None LLL/10 6 2242
M-1 2,900 IV-XV 0.9 30 LLL/82 48 2236

M-1A 1,500 III-XX 0.5 None LLL/99 16 2236
M-2 3,800 VI-XII 1.1 40 LLL/74 60 2239

M-2A 2,000 IV-XX 0.7 None LLL/87 20 2239
M-3 4,700 VIII-XV 1.5 50 LLL/60 71 2242

M-3A 2,350 IV-XX 1.2 None LLL/96 24 2242
M-3B 5,000 VI-XV 1.6 90 RRR/30 140 2301
M-4 5,750 IX-XVII 2.0 70 LLL/42 52 2248

M-4A 2,900 IV-XX 1.7 None LLL/90 61 2250
M-4B 5,900 VII-XVII 2.1 110 LLL/28 170 2305
M-6 6,000 X-XX 2.0 90 LLL/20 150 2266

M-6A 6,100 IX-XVII 2.1 130 LLL/26 200 2272
M-7 11,500 IX-XX 3.0 150 LLL/25 230 2280

M-7A 11,500 X-XX 3.1 180 LLL/24 276 2288
M-7B 11,500 XII-XIX 3.1 190 LLL/23 283 2310
M-8 12,000 XI-XIX 3.4 210 LRL/22 323 2284

M-8A 12,000 XIII-XX 3.5 220 LRL/21 343 2312
M-8B 14,250 XII-XX 4.9 240 LRL/20 368 2331
M-9 15,000 XIV-XX 4.0 250 LRL/20 387 2320

M-9A 18,300 XII-XX 6.0 260 LRL/19 399 2338
M-9B 17,850 XIII-XX 6.1 300 LRL/17 460 2343
M-10 22,500 XIV-XX 7.4 320 LRL/16 491 2347
M-11 23,250 XIV-XX 7.6 330 LRL/15 506 2350
M-12 23,850 XIV-XX 7.9 340 LRL/15 521 2352

M-12a 19,650 XIV-XX 6.4 325 LRL/16 498 2359
M-13 26,100 XIV-XX 8.5 370 LRL/13 567 2355
M-14 27,450 XV-XX 9.0 390 LRL/12 598 2357
M-15 29,550 XV-XX 9.7 420 RRR/10 644 2359
M-16 32,400 XVII-XX 10.6 460 RRR/8 705 2360



UNITED FEDERATION OF PLANETS

COMPUTER CONTROL SYSTEM TYPES
Control

Computer
Type

System
Mass
(mt)

Approrpiate
Ship

Classes

SS
Requirement

Maximum
WDF

Allowed
Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

I-1 370 III-VI 0.2 10 RRR/85 18 2329
I-2 1,550 IV-XV 1.2 50 RRR/60 90 2331
I-3 2,475 V-XX 1.7 75 RRR/39 122 2332

I-3a 2,845 VI-XX 1.9 85 RRR/33 161 2341
I-4 3,250 VI-XX 2.3 100 RRR/29 163 2334

I-4a 4,360 VII-XX 2.9 130 RRR/26 233 2342
I-5 4,950 VIII-XX 3.4 150 RRR/25 245 2336

I-5a 5,540 IX-XX 3.9 170 RRR/24 304 2346
I-6 6,500 X-XX 4.6 200 RRR/23 327 2338

I-6a 7,055 XI-XX 4.9 215 RRR/22 376 2350
I-7 7,830 XI-XX 5.5 240 RRR/20 447 2340

I-7a 8,200 XII-XX 5.7 250 RRR/20 408 2351
I-8 9,160 XII-XX 6.4 280 RRR/18 519 2342

I-8a 9,530 XIII-XX 6.6 290 RRR/18 474 2354
I-9 10,860 XIV-XX 7.5 330 RRR/15 590 2345

I-9a 11,820 XIV-XX 8.2 360 RRR/14 662 2362
I-9b 12,595 XIV-XX 8.8 385 RRR/12 629 2371
I-10 13,150 XV-XX 9.1 400 RRR/12 733 2352

I-10a 14,110 XV-XX 9.8 430 RRR/10 702 2368
I-10b 14,480 XV-XX 10.0 440 RRR/9 805 2370
I-11 15,810 XVI-XX 10.9 480 RRR/7 880 2362

I-11a 16,030 XVI-XX 11.2 490 RRR/7 800 2375
I-12 16,400 XVI-XX 11.4 500 RRR/6 817 2370

I-12a 18,320 XVII-XX 12.8 560 RRR/3 915 2381
I-13 19,650 XVIII-XX 13.7 600 RRR/1 980 2372



UNITED FEDERATION OF PLANETS

WARP ENGINE TYPES
Single Engine Use

Warp 
Engine
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Power
Units

Available

Control
Computer
Required

Stress
Column
(Eng/SS)

SS
Requirememnt Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

FWA-1 2,400 6 L-12 F/G 0.2 LLL/81 2.4 2238
FWA-2 2,400 8 L-12 H/L 0.2 LLL/80 3 2248
FWB-1 18,000 9 L-14 L/M 1.4 LLL/77 36 2239
FWB-2 18,000 12 L-14 L/N 1.4 RRR/74 42 2258
FWC-1 60,000 14 L-14 N/L 4.8 RRR/72 240 2242
FWC-2 60,000 20 M-1 M/K 4.8 RRR/68 264 2245
FWD-1 50,000 10 L-14 K/F 4.0 RRR/65 200 2244
FWD-2 50,000 16 M-1 L/F 4.0 RRR/63 227 2257
FWE-1 40,000 8 L-13 F/I 3.2 LLL/57 123 2245
FWE-2 40,000 12 L-13 F/J 3.2 RRR/57 135 2253
FWF-1 62,000 18 M-1 F/K 5.0 RRR/49 248 2254
FWF-2 62,000 34 M-3 G/L 5.0 RRR/39 273 2291
FWG-1 50,000 20 M-1 C/D 4.0 RRR/38 303 2270
FWG-2 58,000 22 M-1 G/L 4.4 RRR/40 328 2271
FWG-3 67,280 38 M-3 E/H 4.9 RRR/35 356 2287
FWH-1 4,000 10 L-12 P/Q 0.3 RRR/80 4.2 2236
FWH-2 30,000 12 L-14 Q/R 5.6 RRR/90 104 2299
FWI-1 1,000 5 L-12 N/P 0.3 LLL/99 1.8 2272
FWJ-1 78,000 38 M-3 D/F 6.2 RRR/42 449 2287
FWJ-2 83,000 42 M-4 D/F 6.2 RRR/40 478 2300
FWK-1 70,000 36 M-3 G/F 6.4 RRR/46 406 2293
FWL-1 38,750 20 M-2 D/E 3.0 RRR/28 313 2297
FWL-2 38,750 25 M-3 D/E 4.1 RRR/50 354 2298
FWM-1 75,000 32 M-3 E/F 5.6 RRR/38 432 2308
FWM-2 75,000 34 M-4 E/F 5.6 RRR/46 469 2318
FWN-1 82,500 40 M-4 E/F 6.7 RRR/33 495 2332
FWN-2 82,500 42 M-4 E/F 6.7 RRR/44 557 2333
FWN-3 82,500 45 M-4 E/F 6.7 RRR/27 625 2334
FWO-1 84,125 41 M-4 G/I 6.9 RRR/31 505 2334
FWO-2 84,125 44 M-4 G/I 6.9 RRR/29 568 2336
FWP-1 97,000 47 M-4 D/F 8.1 RRR/25 582 2335
FWP-2 97,000 53 M-6 D/F 8.1 RRR/19 679 2338
FWQ-1 100,900 49 M-4 D/E 8.4 RRR/22 727 2336
FWR-1 110,000 54 M-6 F/G 9.3 RRR/19 792 2337
FWR-2 110,000 62 M-6 F/G 9.3 RRR/20 825 2339
FWS-1 120,350 60 M-6 D/F 10.2 RRR/28 867 2340
FWS-2 120,350 64 M-6 D/F 10.2 RRR/11 903 2343
FWT-1 140,000 69 M-6A D/E 11.7 RRR//7 1,008 2341
FWU-1 80,750 45 M-4 D/F 9.5 RRR/29 646 2342
FWV-1 88,825 50 M-4 D/F 10.5 RRR/26 667 2344
FWW-1 96,900 54 M-6 D/F 11.4 RRR/18 732 2345
FWX-1 61,500 34 M-3 D/F 7.3 RRR/28 373 2348
FWY-1 77,520 44 M-4 D/F 9.3 RRR/33 582 2350
FWY-2 77,520 50 M-4 F/H 9.3 RRR/22 640 2352
FWY-3 77,520 55 M-6 F/H 9.3 RRR/17 718 2354
FWY-4 77,520 60 M-6 F/H 9.3 RRR/12 756 2356

FNWD-1a 30,000 16 M-1 D/E 2.5 RRR/58 90 2335
FNWD-1b 30,000 18 M-1 D/E 2.5 RRR/37 99 2341
FNWD-2a 38,500 21 M-1 C/D 3.2 RRR/27 289 2340
FNWD-2b 38,500 25 M-2 C/D 3.2 RRR/30 318 2342
FNWD-3a 48,000 27 M-2 D/E 3.9 RRR/24 360 2341
FNWD-3b 48,000 31 M-3 D/E 3.9 RRR/23 396 2353
FNWD-4a 65,800 36 M-3 B/C 5.5 RRR/27 527 2343
FNWD-4b 65,800 40 M-4 B/C 5.5 RRR/22 658 2349
FNWD-4c 65,800 43 M-4 B/C 5.5 RRR/20 724 2355
FNWD-5a 68,900 48 M-4 C/D 6.4 RRR/24 689 2348
FNWD-5b 68,900 54 M-6 C/D 6.4 RRR/12 758 2350
FNWD-5c 68,900 62 M-6 C/D 6.4 RRR/9 814 2357
FNWD-6a 115,000 63 M-6 C/D 9.5 RRR/8 1,380 2365
FNWD-6b 115,000 72 M-6A C/E 9.5 RRR/5 1,725 2366
FNWD-6c 115,000 82 M-6A D/E 9.5 RRR/2 1,898 2369
FXMW-1 37,000 25 M-2 B/C 3.8 RRR/5 278 2370
FXMW-2 37,000 36 M-3 B/C 3.8 RRR/4 306 2373
FXMW-3 37,000 28 M-2 B/C 3.8 RRR/3 328 2375



UNITED FEDERATION OF PLANETS

WARP ENGINE TYPES
Tandem Engine Use

Warp 
Engine
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Power
Units

Available

Control
Computer
Required

Stress
Column
(Eng/SS)

SS
Requirememnt Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

FWA-1 4,800 6 ea. L-14 G/K 0.4 LLL/81 5 2238
FWA-2 4,800 8 ea. L-14 J/M 0.4 LLL/80 7 2248
FWB-1 36,000 9 ea. M-1 M/O 2.8 LLL/77 79 2239
FWB-2 36,000 14 ea. M-1 M/O 2.8 RRR/74 93 2258
FWC-1 120,000 16 ea. M-3 O/M 9.6 RRR/72 528 2242
FWC-2 120,000 20 ea. M-4 N/M 9.6 RRR/68 581 2245
FWD-1 100,000 12 ea. M-2 L/G 8 RRR/65 440 2244
FWD-2 100,000 18 ea. M-3 M/G 8 RRR/63 500 2257
FWE-1 80,000 8 ea. M-1 G/K 6.4 LLL/57 270 2245
FWE-2 80,000 13 ea. M-2 G/K 6.4 RRR/57 300 2253
FWF-1 124,000 20 ea. M-4 G/L 10 RRR/49 575 2254
FWF-2 124,000 34 ea. M-6a H/M 10 RRR/39 600 2291
FWG-1 100,000 26 ea. M-6 D/F 8 RRR/38 668 2270
FWG-2 116,000 22 ea. M-4 H/K 8.8 RRR/40 700 2271
FWG-3 134,560 38 ea. M-6a F/I 9.8 RRR/35 783 2287
FWH-1 8,000 10 ea. L-14 Q/R 0.6 RRR/80 9 2236
FWH-2 60,000 12 ea. M-2 R/S 11.2 RRR/90 228 2299
FWI-1 2,000 5 ea. L-13 O/Q 0.6 LLL/99 3 2272
FWJ-1 156,000 38 ea. M-7 E/G 12.4 RRR/42 987 2287
FWJ-2 166,000 42 ea. M-7a F/H 12.4 RRR/40 1,051 2300
FWK-1 140,000 36 ea. M-7 H/H 12.8 RRR/46 893 2293
FWL-1 77,500 20 ea. M-6 E/F 6 RRR/28 688 2297
FWL-2 77,500 25 ea. M-6a E/F 8.2 RRR/50 778 2298
FWM-1 150,000 32 ea. M-7 F/H 11.2 RRR/38 950 2308
FWM-2 150,000 34 ea. M-7a G/H 11.2 RRR/46 1,031 2318
FWN-1 165,000 44 ea. M-7 E/F 13.4 RRR/33 1,089 2332
FWN-2 165,000 46 ea. M-7A E/F 13.4 RRR/44 1,225 2333
FWN-3 165,000 50 ea. M-7A E/F 13.4 RRR/27 1,375 2334
FWO-1 168,250 45 ea. M-7A G/I 13.8 RRR/31 1,111 2334
FWO-2 168,250 48 ea. M-7A G/I 13.8 RRR/29 1,249 2336
FWP-1 194,000 52 ea. M-7A D/F 16.2 RRR/25 1,280 2335
FWP-2 194,000 58 ea. M-8 D/F 16.2 RRR/19 1,493 2338
FWQ-1 201,800 54 ea. M-8 D/E 16.8 RRR/22 1,599 2336
FWR-1 220,000 60 ea. M-8 F/G 18.6 RRR/19 1,742 2337
FWR-2 220,000 68 ea. M-8a F/G 18.6 RRR/20 1,815 2339
FWS-1 240,700 66 ea. M-8a D/F 20.4 RRR/28 1,907 2340
FWS-2 240,700 70 ea. M-8a D/F 20.4 RRR/11 1,986 2343
FWT-1 280,000 76 ea. M-9 D/E 23.4 RRR//7 2,217 2341
FWU-1 161,500 50 ea. M-7A D/F 19 RRR/29 1,421 2342
FWV-1 177,650 55 ea. M-8 D/F 21 RRR/26 1,467 2344
FWW-1 193,800 60 ea. M-8 D/F 22.8 RRR/18 1,610 2345
FWX-1 123,000 38 ea. M-6A D/F 14.6 RRR/28 820 2348
FWY-1 155,040 48 ea. M-7A D/F 18.6 RRR/33 1,280 2350
FWY-2 155,040 54 ea. M-8 F/H 18.6 RRR/22 1,408 2352
FWY-3 155,040 60 ea. M-8 F/H 18.6 RRR/17 1,579 2354
FWY-4 155,040 66 ea. M-8a F/H 18.6 RRR/12 1,663 2356

FNWD-1a 60,000 18 ea. M-4 D/E 5 RRR/58 198 2335
FNWD-1b 60,000 20 ea. M-4 D/E 5 RRR/37 217 2341
FNWD-2a 77,000 23 ea. M-6 C/D 6.4 RRR/27 635 2340
FNWD-2b 77,000 27 ea. M-6 C/D 6.4 RRR/30 699 2342
FNWD-3a 96,000 30 ea. M-6A D/E 7.8 RRR/24 792 2341
FNWD-3b 96,000 34 ea. M-6A D/E 7.8 RRR/23 871 2353
FNWD-4a 131,600 40 ea. M-7 B/C 11 RRR/27 1,159 2343
FNWD-4b 131,600 44 ea. M-7 B/C 11 RRR/22 1,447 2349
FNWD-4c 131,600 47 ea. M-7A B/C 11 RRR/20 1,592 2355
FNWD-5a 137,800 54 ea. M-8 C/D 12.8 RRR/24 1,515 2348
FNWD-5b 137,800 60 ea. M-8 C/D 12.8 RRR/12 1,667 2350
FNWD-5c 137,800 66 ea. M-8a C/D 12.8 RRR/9 1,790 2357
FNWD-6a 230,000 70 ea. M-8a C/D 19 RRR/8 3,036 2365
FNWD-6b 230,000 80 ea. M-9a C/E 19 RRR/5 3,795 2366
FNWD-6c 230,000 90 ea. M-10 D/E 19 RRR/2 4,175 2369
FXMW-1 74,000 28 ea. M-6A B/C 7.6 RRR/5 611 2370
FXMW-2 74,000 40 ea. M-7 B/C 7.6 RRR/4 673 2373
FXMW-3 74,000 31 ea. M-6A B/C 7.6 RRR/3 721 2375



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: SINGLE WARP ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 1/4 1/3 1/2 1/1 2/1 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1

I FWA-1
34

8/10
FWI-1
28.5
6/7

FWA-1
25.5
7/9

FWI-1
21.5
6/7

FWA-1
17
7/9

FWA-2
23
7/9

FWI-1
14.5
6/7

FWA-1
8.5
7/9

FWA-2
11.5
7/9

FWI-1
7

5/6

FMWA
3

2/3

FMWA
1.5
2/2

II FWA-1
25.5
7/9

FWA-1
17
7/9

FWA-1
8.5
7/9

FWA-2
11.5
7/9

FWI-1
7

5/6

FWA-1
4

6/8
FWA-2

6
7/9

FWH-1
7

5/6
FWI-1

3.5
5/6

FWI-1
2.5
5/6

III FWB-1
13
6/7

FWB-2
17
6/7

FWA-2
6

7/9
FWB-2

8.5
5/6

FWH-1
7

5/6

IV FWB-1
13
6/7

FWB-2
17
6/7

FNWD-1a
23

8/10
FNWD-1b

26
8/10

FWB-2
8.5
5/6

FWH-1
5

4/5

V FWD-1
14
7/9

FWD-2
23
7/9

FNWD-1a
23

8/10

FWB-1
6.5
5/6 

FWB-2
8.5
5/6

FWE-1
6

7/9
FWL-1

14
8/10

FWL-2
18

8/10

FNWD-1b
13
8/9

FNWD-2a
15

9/10
FNWD-3a

19
9/10

FNWD-3b
22

9/10

FWE-2
5.5
7/9

FWL-1
9

8/9
FWL-2

12
8/9

FNWD-2b
12

9/10

FWG-1
5.5

8/10

VI FNWD-1a
23

8/10

FWC-1
10

8/10
FWC-2

14
7/9

FWD-1
7

7/9
FWD-2

11.5
6/8

FWE-1
6

7/9
FWL-1

14
8/10

FWL-2
18

8/10
FNWD-1b

13
8/9

FNWD-2a
15

9/10
FNWD-3a

19
9/10

FNWD-3b
22

9/10
FXMW-1

18
8/10

FWC-1
6.5

8/10
FWD-1

5
6/8

FWD-2
7.5
6/8

FWE-2
5.5
7/9

FWF-2
16
6/8

FWG-3
18

8/10

FWK-1
17
8/9

FWL-1
9

8/9
FWL-2

12
8/9

FWM-1
15
8/9

FWM-2
16
8/9

FWX-1
16

9/10

FNWD-2b
12

9/10
FNWD-3a

13
8/10

FNWD-3b
15

8/10
FXMW-2

17
8/10

FXMW-3
13.5
8/10

FWF-1
6.5
6/8

FWG-3
13.5
8/9

FWK-1
13
7/9

FWM-2
12
7/9

FWX-1
12

8/10

FWG-1
5.5

8/10
FWX-1

10
8/9

VII FWC-1
6.5

8/10
FWD-1

5
6/8

FWD-2
7.5
6/8

FWE-2
5.5
7/9

FWF-2
16
6/8

FWG-3
18

8/10
FWJ-1

18
9/10

FWK-1
17
8/9

FWL-1
9

8/9
FWL-2

12
8/9

FWM-1
15
8/9

FWM-2
16
8/9

FWN-1
19
8/9

FWN-2
20

8/10
FWO-1

19.5
9/10

FNWD-1a
7.5
7/9

FNWD-1b
8.5
7/8

FNWD-2a
10

8/10
FNWD-3a

13
8/10

FNWD-3b
15

8/10
FXMW-1

12
8/9

FXMW-2
17

8/10
FXMW-3

13.5
8/10

FWC-1
5

7/9
FWF-1

6.5
6/8

FWG-3
13.5
8/9

FWJ-1
13.5
8/10

FWJ-2
15

9/10
FWK-1

13
7/9

FWM-1
11.5
7/9

FWM-2
12
7/9

FWN-2
15
8/9

FWN-3
16
8/9

FWO-1
14.5
8/10

FWO-2
16

9/10
FWU-1

16
8/9

FWV-1
18

8/10
FWY-1

16
9/10

FWY-2
18

9/10

FWY-3
19.5
9/10

FNWD-2b
9

8/10
FNWD-4a

13
9/10

FNWD-4b
14

9/10
FNWD-5a

17
9/10

FWG-1
5.5

8/10
FWO-2

12.5
8/10

FWY-1
12.5
8/10

FWY-2
14

8/10
FWY-4

17
8/10

FNWD-4c
12

8/10
FNWD-5a

14
8/10

FNWD-5b
15.5
9/10

FNWD-5c
18

9/10

FNWD-5b
13

8/10
FNWD-5c

15
8/10



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: SINGLE WARP ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 2/1 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1

VIII FXMW-1
18

8/10
FXMW-3

20
9/10

FWC-1
6.5

8/10
FWC-2

9
6/8

FWD-1
5

6/8
FWD-2

7.5
6/8

FWE-1
4

7/9
FWF-2

16
6/8

FWG-3
18

8/10
FWJ-1

18
9/10

FWK-1
17
8/9

FWL-1
9

8/9
FWL-2

12
8/9 

FWM-1
15
8/9

FWM-2
16
8/9

FWN-1
19
8/9

FWN-2
20

8/10
FWO-1

19.5
9/10

FNWD-1a
7.5
7/9

FNWD-1b
8.5
7/8

FNWD-2a
10

8/10
FNWD-3a

13
8/10

FNWD-3b
15

8/10
FXMW-1

12
8/9 

FXMW-2
17

8/10
FXMW-3

13.5
8/10

FWC-1
5

7/9
FWE-2

4
7/9

FWF-1
6.5
6/8

FWG-3
13.5
8/9

FWJ-1
13.5
8/10

FWJ-2
15

9/10
FWK-1

13
7/9

FWL-1
7

7/9

FWL-2
9

7/9
FWM-1

11.5
7/9

FWM-2
12
7/9 

FWN-1
14
7/9

FWN-2
15
8/9

FWN-3
16
8/9

FWO-1
14.5
8/10

FWO-2
16

9/10

FWP-1
17
8/9

FWP-2
19
8/9

FWQ-1
17.5
8/9

FWR-1
19
7/9

FWU-1
16
8/9

FWV-1
18

8/10
FWW-1

19
7/9

FWY-1
16

9/10

FWY-2
18

9/10
FWY-3
19.5
9/10

FNWD-2b
9

8/10
FNWD-3a

9.5
8/9

FNWD-4a
13

9/10
FNWD-4b

14
9/10

FNWD-5a
17

9/10

FWG-1
5.5

8/10
FWO-2

12.5
8/10

FWP-1
13.5
7/9

FWR-1
15.5
7/8

FWR-2
18
7/9

FWU-1
13
7/9

FWY-1
12.5
8/10

FWY-2
14

8/10

FWY-4
17

8/10
FNWD-4c

12
8/10

FNWD-5a
14

8/10 
FNWD-5b

15.5
9/10

FNWD-5c
18

9/10

FNWD-5b
13

8/10
FNWD-5c

15
8/10

IX FWE-1
4

7/9
FWF-2

16
6/8

FWK-1
17
8/9

FWL-1
9

8/9
FWL-2

12
8/9

FWN-1
19
8/9

FWN-2
20

8/10
FWO-1

19.5
9/10

FNWD-1a
7.5
7/8

FNWD-1b
8.5
7/8

FNWD-2a
10

8/10
FNWD-3b

15
8/10 

FXMW-1
12
8/9

FXMW-2
17

8/10
FXMW-3

13.5
8/10

FWC-1
5

7/9
FWD-2

5.5
5/7

FWE-2
4

6/8
FWF-1

6.5
6/8

FWF-2
12
6/7

FWG-3
13.5
8/9

FWJ-1
13.5
8/10

FWJ-2
15

9/10
FWK-1

13
7/9

FWL-1
7

7/9
FWL-2

9
7/9

FWM-1
11.5
7/9 

FWM-2
12
7/9

FWN-1
14
7/9

FWN-2
15
8/9

FWN-3
16
8/9

FWO-1
14.5
8/10

FWP-1
17
8/9

FWP-2
19
8/9

FWQ-1
17.5
8/9

FWR-1
19
7/9

FWU-1
16
8/9

FWV-1
18

8/10
FWW-1

19
7/9

FWY-1
16

9/10
FWY-3
19.5
9/10

FNWD-2a
7.5
8/9

FNWD-2b
9

8/10
FNWD-3a

9.5
8/9

FNWD-4a
13

9/10
FNWD-4b

14
9/10

FNWD-6a
22.5
9/10

FXMW-2
13
8/9

FXMW-3
10
8/9

FWF-1
5

5/7
FWJ-1

11
8/9

FWN-3
13
7/9

FWO-2
12.5
8/10

FWP-1
13.5
7/9

FWP-2
15
7/9

FWR-1
15.5
7/8

FWR-2
18
7/9

FWS-1
17
8/9

FWS-2
18
8/9

FWU-1
13
7/9

FWV-1
14
8/9 

FWY-1
12.5
8/10

FWY-2
14

8/10
FWY-3

16
8/10

FWY-4
17

8/10
FNWD-3a

8
7/9

FNWD-4b
11.5
8/10

FNWD-4c
12

8/10
FNWD-5a

14
8/10

FNWD-5b
15.5
9/10

FNWD-6c
23.5
9/10

FWG-1
5

7/9
FWY-2

12
8/9

FNWD-5b
13

8/10
FNWD-5c

15
8/10

X FXMW-1
12
8/9

FXMW-2
17

8/10
FXMW-3

13.5
8/10

FWE-2
4

6/8
FWF-2

12
6/7

FWG-3
13.5
8/9

FWJ-1
13.5
8/10

FWJ-2
15

9/10
FWK-1

13
7/9

FWL-1
7

7/9
FWL-2

9
7/9

FWM-1
11.5
7/9

FWN-1
14
7/9

FWN-2
15
8/9

FWN-3
16
8/9

FWO-1
14.5
8/10

FWP-1
17
8/9

FWP-2
19
8/9

FWQ-1
17.5
8/9

FWV-1
18

8/10
FWW-1

19
7/9

FWY-3
19.5
9/10

FNWD-2a
7.5
8/9

FNWD-3a
9.5
8/9

FNWD-3b
11
8/9

FNWD-6a
22.5
9/10

FXMW-2
13
8/9

FXMW-3
10
8/9

FWF-1
5

5/7
FWF-2

10
5/7

FWG-3
11
7/9

FWJ-1
11
8/9

FWJ-2
12

8/10
FWL-1

5.5
7/8

FWM-2
10
7/8

FWN-2
12
7/9

FWN-3
13
7/9

FWO-2
12.5
8/10

FWP-1
13.5
7/9

FWP-2
15
7/9

FWQ-1
14
7/9

FWR-1
15.5
7/8

FWR-2
18
7/9

FWS-1
17
8/9

FWS-2
18
8/9

FWT-1
20
8/9

FWU-1
13
7/9

FWV-1
14
8/9

FWY-1
12.5
8/10

FWY-2
14

8/10
FWY-3

16
8/10

FNWD-2b
7

8/9

FNWD-3a
8

7/9
FNWD-4a

10
8/10

FNWD-4b
11.5
8/10

FNWD-5a
14

8/10
FNWD-6b

20.5
9/10

FNWD-6c
23.5
9/10

FWG-1
5

7/9
FWO-2

10.5
8/9

FWR-2
15
7/8

FWU-1
11
7/8

FWY-2
12
8/9

FWY-4
14
8/9

FNWD-4c
10
8/9

FNWD-5a
11.5
8/9

FNWD-5b
13
7/9

FNWD-5c
15

8/10



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: SINGLE WARP ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1 7/1 8/1

XI FXMW-1
12
8/9

FXMW-2
17

8/10
FXMW-3

13.5
8/10

FWE-2
4

6/8
FWF-2

12
6/7

FWJ-1
13.5
8/10

FWJ-2
15

9/10
FWK-1

13
7/9

FWN-2
15
8/9

FWO-1
14.5
8/10

FWP-1
17
8/9

FNWD-3a
9.5
8/9

FNWD-3b
11
8/9

FXMW-1
9

7/9
FXMW-2

13
8/9 

FXMW-3
10
8/9

FWF-2
10
5/7

FWG-2
6

4/6
FWG-3

11
7/9

FWJ-1
11
8/9

FWJ-2
12

8/10
FWK-1

10
7/8

FWL-1
5.5
7/8

FWL-2
7

7/8
FWM-1

9
7/8

FWM-2
10
7/8

FWN-1
11.5
7/8

FWN-2
12
7/9 

FWN-3
13
7/9

FWO-2
12.5
8/10

FWP-1
13.5
7/9

FWP-2
15
7/9

FWQ-1
14
7/9

FWR-1
15.5
7/8

FWS-1
17
8/9

FWS-2
18
8/9

FWT-1
20
8/9

FWU-1
13
7/9

FWV-1
14
8/9

FWW-1
15.5
7/8 

FWY-1
12.5
8/10

FWY-2
14

8/10
FWY-3

16
8/10

FNWD-3a
8

7/9
FNWD-3b

9
7/9

FNWD-4a
10

8/10
FNWD-4b

11.5
8/10

FNWD-5a
14

8/10
FNWD-6a

18
8/10

FNWD-6b
20.5
9/10

FWO-2
10.5
8/9

FWR-2
15
7/8

FWU-1
11
7/8

FWY-2
12
8/9

FWY-4
14
8/9

FNWD-4a
8.5
8/9

FNWD-4b
9.5
8/9

FNWD-4c
10
8/9

FNWD-5a
11.5
8/9

FNWD-5b
13

8/10
FNWD-5c

15
8/10

FNWD-6b
17

8/10 
FNWD-6c

19.5
8/10

FWY-4
12
7/9

FNWD-5c
12.5
8/9

XII FWK-1
13
7/9

FWO-1
14.5
8/10

FXMW-1
9

7/9
FXMW-2

13
8/9

FXMW-3
10
8/9

FWF-2
10
5/7

FWG-3
11
7/9

FWJ-1
11
8/9

FWJ-2
12

8/10
FWK-1

10
7/8

FWM-1
9

7/8
FWM-2

10
7/8

FWN-1
11.5
7/8

FWN-2
12
7/9

FWN-3
13
7/9

FWP-1
13.5
7/9

FWP-2
15
7/9

FWQ-1
14
7/9

FWR-1
15.5
7/8

FWS-1
17
8/9

FWS-2
18
8/9

FWT-1
20
8/9

FWV-1
14
8/9

FWW-1
15.5
7/8

FWY-1
12.5
8/10

FWY-3
16

8/10

FNWD-3a
8

7/9
FNWD-3b

9
7/9

FNWD-4a
10

8/10
FNWD-4b

11.5
8/10

FNWD-6a
18

8/10
FNWD-6b

20.5
9/10

FWG-2
5

4/6
FWJ-1

9
7/9

FWL-1
5

9/8
FWL-2

6
9/8

FWO-2
10.5
8/9

FWQ-1
11.5
7/8

FWR-2
15
7/8

FWS-1
14
7/9

FWS-2
15
7/9 

FWU-1
11
7/8

FWV-1
12
7/9

FWY-1
10.5
8/9

FWY-2
12
8/9

FNWD-3a
6.5
7/8

FNWD-4a
8.5
8/9

FNWD-4b
9.5
8/9

FNWD-4c
10
8/9

FNWD-5a
11.5
7/8 

FNWD-5b
13
7/9

FNWD-6b
17

8/10
FNWD-6c

19.5
8/10

FWY-2
10
7/9

FWY-4
12
7/9

FNWD-5a
10
6/8

FNWD-5b
11
7/8

FNWD-5c
12.5
6/8

XIII FWJ-1
11
8/9

FWJ-2
12

8/10
FWK-1

10
7/8

FWN-1
11.5
7/8

FWN-2
12
7/9

FWN-3
13
7/9

FWO-1
12
8/9

FWP-1
13.5
7/9

FWP-2
15
7/9

FWQ-1
14
7/9 

FWS-1
17
8/9

FWT-1
20
8/9

FWW-1
15.5
7/8

FWY-1
12.5
8/10

FWY-3
16

8/10
FNWD-4a

10
8/10

FWF-2
8

5/6
FWG-2

5
4/6

FWG-3
9

7/8
FWJ-1

9
7/9

FWJ-2
10
8/9

FWK-1
8.5
6/8

FWM-1
7.5
6/8

FWM-2
8

6/8
FWO-2

10.5
8/9

FWP-1
11
7/8 

FWP-2
12.5
7/8

FWQ-1
11.5
7/8

FWR-1
13
6/8

FWR-2
15
7/8

FWS-1
14
7/9

FWS-2
15
7/9

FWT-1
16.5
7/9

FWU-1
11
7/8

FWV-1
12
7/9

FWY-1
10.5
8/9 

FWY-2
12
8/9

FNWD-4a
8.5
8/9

FNWD-4b
9.5
8/9

FNWD-4c
10
8/9

FNWD-5a
11.5
7/8

FNWD-6a
15
8/9

FNWD-6b
17

8/10
FNWD-6c

19.5
8/10

FWM-1
6.5
6/7

FWR-1
11
6/7

FWU-1
9

6/8
FWY-2

10
7/9

FWY-4
12
7/9

FNWD-4b
8

7/9
FNWD-4c

9
7/9

FNWD-5a
10
6/8

FNWD-5b
11
7/8

FNWD-5c
12.5
6/8

FNWD-6c
17
8/9

XIV FWO-1
12
8/9

FWP-1
13.5
7/9

FWT-1
20
8/9

FWW-1
15.5
7/8

FWY-3
16

8/10

FWF-2
8

5/6
FWG-3

9
7/8

FWJ-1
9

7/9
FWJ-2

10
8/9

FWK-1
8.5
6/8

FWM-2
8

6/8

FWN-1
9.5
6/8

FWN-2
10
7/8 

FWN-3
11
7/8

FWP-1
11
7/8

FWP-2
12.5
7/8

FWQ-1
11.5
7/8

FWR-1
13
6/8

FWR-2
15
7/8

FWS-1
14
7/9

FWS-2
15
7/9 

FWT-1
16.5
7/9

FWY-1
10.5
8/9

FWY-3
13
8/9

FNWD-4a
8.5
8/9

FNWD-5a
11.5
7/8

FNWD-6a
15
8/9

FNWD-6b
17

8/10
FNWD-6c

19.5
8/10

FWG-2
4.5
4/6

FWJ-2
8.5
7/9

FWM-1
6.5
6/7

FWO-2
9

7/9
FWP-1

9.5
6/8

FWP-2
11
6/8

FWR-1
11
6/7

FWU-1
9

6/8 
FWV-1

10
7/8

FWY-1
9

7/9
FWY-2

10
7/9

FNWD-4a
7.5
7/9

FNWD-4b
8

7/9
FNWD-4c

9
7/9

FNWD-5a
10
6/8

FNWD-5b
11
7/8 

FNWD-6b
14.5
8/9

FNWD-6c
17
8/9

FWY-4
11
7/8

FNWD-5b
9.5
6/8

FNWD-5c
11
6/7

XV FWM-2
8

6/8
FWN-1

9.5
6/8

FWN-2
10
7/8

FWN-3
11
7/8

FWP-1
11
7/8

FWP-2
12.5
7/8

FWQ-1
11.5
7/8

FWR-1
13
6/8

FWR-2
15
7/8

FWS-1
14
7/9 

FWS-2
15
7/9

FWT-1
16.5
7/9

FWY-3
13
8/9

FNWD-6a
15
8/9

FWG-2
4.5
4/6

FWJ-1
8

7/8
FWJ-2

8.5
7/9

FWO-2
9

7/9

FWP-1
9.5
6/8 

FWP-2
11
6/8

FWQ-1
10
6/8

FWR-1
11
6/7

FWR-2
12.5
6/8

FWY-1
9

7/9 
FWY-2

10
7/9

FNWD-6b
14.5
8/9

FNWD-6c
17
8/9

FWY-2
9

7/8
FWY-4

11
7/8
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MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: SINGLE WARP ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 5/1 6/1 7/1 8/1

XVI FWW-1
15.5
7/8

FWR-2
15
7/8

FWS-1
14
7/9

FWT-1
16.5
7/9

FNWD-6a
15
8/9

FWG-2
4.5
4/6

FWQ-1
10
6/8

FWR-1
11
6/7

FWR-2
12.5
6/8

FWS-1
12
7/8

FWS-2
13
7/8

FNWD-6a
13
7/9

FNWD-6b
14.5
8/9

FNWD-6c
17
8/9

FNWD-6c
14.5
7/9

XVII FWT-1
16.5
7/9

FWW-1
13
6/8

FNWD-6a
15
8/9

FWQ-1
10
6/8

FWR-1
11
6/7

FWR-2
12.5
6/8

FWS-1
12
7/8

FWS-2
13
7/8

FWT-1
14
7/8

FNWD-6a
13
7/9

FNWD-6b
14.5
8/9

FWG-2
4

3/5
FWR-2

11
6/7

FNWD-6c
14.5
7/9

XVIII FWS-1
12
7/8

FWT-1
14
7/8

FNWD-6b
14.5
8/9

FWG-2
4

3/5
FWS-2

11.5
6/8

FWT-1
12.5
6/8

FNWD-6b
13
7/9

FNWD-6c
14.5
7/9

XIX FNWD-6a
13
7/9

FWT-1
12.5
6/8

FNWD-6b
13
7/9

FNWD-6c
14.5
7/9
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UNITED FEDERATION OF PLANETS

IMPULSE ENGINE TYPES
Impulse 
Engine
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Power
Units

Available

Control
Computer
Required

Ship
Classes
Powered

SS
Requirement

Availability Cost
(MCr)

Year

FIA-1 150 1 L-12 I-I 0.1 LLL/88 1 2233
FIA-2 150 2 L-12 I-II 0.1 LLL/86 1 2233
FIA-3 150 3 L-12 I-III 0.1 LLL/83 2 2233
FIB-1 200 2 L-12 III-VII 0.1 LLL/83 1 2238
FIB-2 200 4 L-12 III-XI 0.1 LLL/82 2 2238
FIB-3 200 6 L-13 V-IX 0.1 LLL/80 3 2238
FIC-1 255 1 L-12 III-VI 0.1 LLL/76 1 2247
FIC-2 255 3 L-12 V-IX 0.1 LLL/74 2 2247
FIC-3 255 6 L-13 VII-XI 0.1 LLL/70 3 2247
FID-1 315 2 L-12 IV-VII 0.1 LLL/70 2 2256
FID-2 315 4 L-12 VII-XII 0.1 LLL/65 3 2256
FID-3 315 8 L-13 X-XX 0.1 LLL/63 4 2256
FIE-1 350 4 L-12 VI-VIII 0.1 LLL/64 3 2261
FIE-2 350 8 L-13 VII-XII 0.1 LLL/60 4 2261
FIE-3 350 16 M-1 XI-XX 0.1 RRR/57 5 2261
FIF-1 438 12 L-14 VII-XI 0.1 RRR/55 4 2268
FIF-2 438 16 M-1 VIII-XIII 0.1 RRR/50 5 2268
FIF-3 438 20 M-1 XI-XX 0.1 RRR/46 7 2268
FIG-1 1,060 24 M-2 X-XIII 0.1 RRR/47 10 2272
FIG-2 1,060 32 M-3 XII-XV 0.1 RRR/40 18 2272
FIG-3 1,060 40 M-4 XIV-XV 0.1 RRR/32 34 2272
FIH-1 2,000 28 M-4 XI-XVI 0.1 RRR/20 28 2281
FIH-2 2,000 36 M-4 XII-XVIII 0.1 RRR/18 36 2290
FIH-3 2,000 44 M-4 XII-XX 0.1 RRR/07 44 2301
FII-1 575 15 M-1 VI-XI 0.1 RRR/41 22 2330
FII-2 575 18 M-1 VII-XII 0.1 RRR/40 27 2330
FII-3 575 20 M-1 VII-XI 0.1 RRR/39 30 2331
FII-4 575 21 M-1 VII-XII 0.1 RRR/38 31 2332
FII-5 575 22 M-1 VIII-XIV 0.1 RRR/37 33 2335
FII-6 575 23 M-1 IX-XV 0.1 RRR/34 35 2336
FII-7 575 24 M-1 VIII-XIV 0.1 RRR/33 36 2339
FII-8 575 25 M-2 VIII-XVI 0.1 RRR/31 38 2342
FII-9 575 26 M-2 IX-XVI 0.1 RRR/25 39 2344

FII-10 575 28 M-2 X-XVIII 0.1 RRR/22 42 2350
FIJ-1 630 25 M-2 VIII-XV 0.1 RRR/33 37 2337
FIJ-2 630 27 M-2 IX-XVI 0.1 RRR/27 41 2339
FIJ-3 630 30 M-2 X-XVI 0.1 RRR/20 45 2341
FIJ-4 630 32 M-2 X-XV 0.1 RRR/19 48 2343
FIJ-5 630 33 M-3 XII-XVIII 0.1 RRR/18 49 2345
FIJ-6 630 34 M-3 XII-XV 0.1 RRR/16 51 2347
FIJ-7 630 35 M-3 XIV-XVII 0.1 RRR/15 52 2349
FIJ-8 630 36 M-3 XV-XVIII 0.1 RRR/14 54 2351
FIJ-9 630 38 M-3 XIII-XVII 0.1 RRR/12 57 2353

FIJ-10 630 39 M-3 XVI-XIX 0.1 RRR/10 59 2355
FIK-1 960 35 M-3 XIII-XV 0.1 RRR/19 53 2340
FIK-2 960 36 M-3 XIV-XVI 0.1 RRR/17 54 2342
FIK-3 960 38 M-3 XV-XVII 0.1 RRR/14 57 2344
FIK-4 960 40 M-3 XIV-XVIII 0.1 RRR/11 60 2346
FIK-5 960 41 M-4 XV-XVIII 0.1 RRR/10 62 2348
FIK-6 960 42 M-4 XVI-XIX 0.1 RRR/9 63 2350
FIK-7 960 43 M-4 XVII-XX 0.1 RRR/8 64 2352
FIK-8 960 44 M-4 XV-XIX 0.1 RRR/7 66 2354
FIK-9 960 46 M-4 XVII-XX 0.1 RRR/5 69 2356

FIK-10 960 48 M-4 XVIII-XX 0.1 RRR/4 72 2358
FIL-1 1,040 44 M-4 XIV-XVIII 0.1 RRR/12 66 2355
FIL-2 1,040 46 M-4 XVI-XIX 0.1 RRR/11 69 2357
FIL-3 1,040 48 M-4 XVII-XX 0.1 RRR/10 72 2359
FIL-4 1,040 55 M-4 XVI-XIX 0.1 RRR/9 82 2361
FIL-5 1,040 56 M-4 XVII-XIX 0.1 RRR/7 84 2363
FIL-6 1,040 57 M-6 XVIII-XX 0.1 RRR/6 86 2365
FIL-7 1,040 58 M-6 XVII-XX 0.1 RRR/5 87 2367
FIL-8 1,040 59 M-6 XVIII-XX 0.1 RRR/4 89 2369
FIL-9 1,040 60 M-6 XIX-XX 0.1 RRR/3 90 2371

FIL-10 1,040 62 M-6 XIX-XX 0.1 RRR/2 93 2373
FIM-1 2,350 58 M-6 XIV-XX 0.1 RRR/4 87 2364



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: IMPULSE ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 1/4 1/3 1/2 1/1 2/1 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1

I FIA-1
6

FIA-1
4

FIA-1
3

FIA-2
5.5

FIA-1
1.5

FIA-2
3

FIA-3
4

FMIA
1.5

FIA-3
2

FMIA
1

II FIA-1
4

FIA-1
3

FIA-2
5.5

FIA-1
1.5

FIA-2
3

FIA-3
4

FIA-3
2

III FIC-1
3

FIA-3
4

FIC-1
1.5

FIA-3
2

FIB-1
1.5

FIB-2
3

FIB-3
4

FIC-1
1

FIB-1
1

FIB-2
2

FIB-3
3

FIC-1
1

FIB-1
0.5

FIB-2
1.5

FIB-3
2

FIC-1
0.5

IV FIC-1
1.5

FIB-1
1.5

FIB-2
3

FIB-3
4

FIC-1
1

FIC-2
2

FID-1
1.5

FIB-1
1

FIB-2
2

FIB-3
3

FIC-1
1

FID-1
1

FIB-1
0.5

FIB-2
1.5

FIB-3
2

FIC-1
0.5

FID-1
0.5

FIB-3
1.5

FID-1
0.5

V FIC-1
1.5

FIB-1
1.5

FIB-2
3

FIB-3
4

FIC-1
1

FIC-2
2

FID-1
1.5

FIB-1
1

FIB-2
2

FIB-3
3

FIC-1
1

FIC-2
1.5

FID-1
1

FIB-1
0.5

FIB-2
1.5

FIB-3
2

FIC-1
0.5

FIC-2
1

FID-1
0.5

FIB-3
1.5

FIC-2
1

FID-1
0.5

VI FIC-1
1.5

FII-1
21.5

FIB-1
1.5

FIB-2
3

FIB-3
4

FIC-1
1

FIC-2
2 

FID-1
1.5

FIE-1
3

FII-1
11

FIB-1
1

FIB-2
2

FIB-3
3

FIC-1
1

FIC-2
1.5

FID-1
1

FIE-1
2

FII-1
7

FIB-1
0.5

FIB-2
1.5

FIB-3
2

FIC-1
0.5

FIC-2
1

FID-1
0.5

FIE-1
1.5

FII-1
5

FIB-3
1.5

FIC-2
1

FID-1
0.5

FIE-1
1

VII FIB-1
1.5

FIB-2
3

FIB-3
4

FIC-2
2

FIC-3
4

FID-1
1.5

FIE-1
3

FIE-2
6

FII-1
11

FII-2
13

FII-3
14

FIB-1
1

FIB-2
2

FIB-3
3

FIC-2
1.5

FIC-3
3

FID-1
1

FIE-1
2

FIE-2
4 

FII-1
7

FII-2
8.5

FII-3
9

FII-4
10

FIB-1
0.5

FIB-2
1.5

FIB-3
2

FIC-2
1

FIC-3
2

FID-1
0.5

FIE-1
1.5

FIE-2
3

FII-1
5

FII-2
6.5

FII-3
7

FII-4
7.5

FIB-3
1.5

FIC-2
1

FIC-3
1.5

FID-1
0.5

FIE-1
1

FIE-2
2

FII-1
4

FII-3
5.5

FII-4
6

FIE-2
2

VIII FIB-2
3

FIB-3
4

FIC-2
2

FIC-3
4

FID-2
3

FIE-1
3

FIE-2
6

FIF-1
8.5

FIB-2
2

FIB-3
3

FIC-2
1.5

FIC-3
3

FID-1
1

FID-2
2

FIE-1
2

FIE-2
4

FIF-1
5.5 

FII-1
7

FII-2
8.5

FII-3
9

FII-5
10

FII-7
11.5
FII-8
12

FIJ-1
12

FIB-2
1.5

FIB-3
2

FIC-2
1

FIC-3
2

FID-1
0.5

FID-2
1.5

FIE-1
1.5

FIE-2
3

FIF-1
4

FII-1
5

FII-2
6.5

FII-3
7

FII-4
7.5

FII-5
8

FII-7
8.5

FII-8
9

FIJ-1
9

FIB-3
1.5

FIC-2
1

FIC-3
1.5

FID-1
0.5

FID-2
1

FIE-1
1

FIE-2
2

FIF-1
3.5

FII-1
4

FII-3
5.5

FII-4
6

FII-5
6

FII-7
7

FII-8
7

FID-2
1

FIE-2
2

FIF-1
3

FII-1
3.5

FII-4
5

FII-5
5

IX FIC-2
2

FIC-3
4

FID-2
3

FIE-2
6

FIF-1
8.5

FIB-2
2

FIB-3
3

FIC-2
1.5

FIC-3
3

FID-2
2

FIE-2
4

FIF-1
5.5

FIF-2
7.5

FIH-1
13.5

FII-1
7

FII-2
8.5

FII-3
9

FII-5
10

FII-7
11.5
FII-8
12

FII-9
12.5
FIJ-1

12
FIJ-2

13

FIB-2
1.5

FIB-3
2

FIC-2
1

FIC-3
2

FID-2
1.5

FIE-2
3

FIF-1
4

FIF-2
5.5

FIH-1
10

FII-1
5

FII-2
6.5

FII-3
7

FII-4
7.5

FII-5
8

FII-6
8

FII-7
8.5

FII-8
9

FII-9
9

FIJ-1
9

FIJ-2
9.5

FIB-3
1.5

FIC-2
1

FIC-3
1.5

FID-2
1

FIE-2
2

FIF-1
3.5

FIF-2
4.5

FIH-1
8

FII-1
4

FII-2
5

FII-3
5.5

FII-4
6

FII-5
6

FII-6
6.5

FII-7
7

FII-8
7
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7.5
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8
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1

FIE-2
2
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3
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4

FIH-1
6.5

FII-1
3.5

FII-4
5

FII-5
5

FII-6
5.5
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6

FII-9
6



M
O

VE
M

EN
T 

PO
IN

T 
R

AT
IO

 T
A

B
LE

: I
M

PU
LS

E 
EN

G
IN

E
M

ov
em

en
t P

oi
nt

 R
at

io
s

Sh
ip

C
la

ss
2/

1
3/

1
4/

1
5/

1
6/

1
7/

1
8/

1
9/

1
10

/1
11

/1
12

/1
13

/1
14

/1

X
FI

C
-3 4

FI
C

-2
1.

5
FI

C
-3 3

FI
D

-2 2
FI

E-
2

4
FI

F-
1

5.
5

FI
F-

2
7.

5
FI

G
-1

11
.5

FI
B

-2
1.

5
FI

C
-2 1

FI
C

-3 2
FI

D
-2

1.
5

FI
E-

2
3

FI
F-

1
4

FI
F-

2
5.

5
FI

G
-1

8.
5

FI
H

-1
10 FI
I-2 6.
5

FI
I-3 7

FI
I-4 7.
5

FI
I-5 8

FI
I-6 8

FI
I-7 8.
5

FI
I-8 9

FI
I-9 9

FI
I-1

0
10 FI
J-

1
9

FI
J-

2
9.

5
FI

J-
3

11 FI
J-

4
11

.5

FI
C

-2 1
FI

C
-3

1.
5

FI
D

-2 1
FI

E-
2

2
FI

F-
1

3.
5

FI
F-

2
4.

5
FI

G
-1

7
FI

H
-1 8

FI
I-2 5

FI
I-3 5.
5

FI
I-4 6

FI
I-5 6

FI
I-6 6.
5

FI
I-7 7

FI
I-8 7

FI
I-9 7.
5

FI
I-1

0
8

FI
J-

1
7

FI
J-

2
8

FI
J-

3
8.

5
FI

J-
4

9

FI
D

-2 1
FI

F-
1

3
FI

F-
2

4
FI

G
-1

6
FI

H
-1

6.
5

FI
I-1 3.
5

FI
I-2 4

FI
I-3 5

FI
I-4 5

FI
I-5 5

FI
I-6 5.
5

FI
I-7 6

FI
I-8 6

FI
I-9 6

FI
I-1

0
6.

5
FI

J-
2

6.
5

FI
J-

3
7

FI
J-

4
7.

5

FI
H

-1 6
FI

I-1 3
FI

I-2 3.
5

FI
I-3 4

FI
I-4 4

FI
I-5 4.
5

FI
I-6 4.
5

FI
I-7 5

FI
I-9 5

FI
I-1

0
6

FI
J-

4
6.

5

FI
I-1 2.
5

FI
I-1 2.
5

XI
FI

C
-3 3

FI
D

-2 2
FI

E-
2

4
FI

E-
3

7.
5

FI
F-

1
5.

5
FI

F-
2

7.
5

FI
F-

3
9

FI
G

-1
11

.5
FI

B
-2

1.
5

FI
C

-3 2
FI

D
-2

1.
5

FI
E-

2
3

FI
E-

3
5.

5
FI

F-
1

4
FI

F-
2

5.
5

FI
F-

3
7

FI
G

-1
8.

5
FI

H
-1

10 FI
I-2 6.
5

FI
I-3 7

FI
I-5 8

FI
I-7 8.
5

FI
I-1

0
10 FI
J-

1
9

FI
J-

2
9.

5
FI

J-
3

11 FI
J-

4
11

.5

FI
C

-3
1.

5
FI

D
-2 1

FI
E-

2
2

FI
E-

3
4.

5
FI

F-
1

3.
5

FI
F-

2
4.

5
FI

F-
3

5.
5

FI
G

-1
7

FI
H

-1 8
FI

I-2 5
FI

I-3 5.
5

FI
I-5 6

FI
I-6 6.
5

FI
I-7 7

FI
I-8 7

FI
I-9 7.
5

FI
I-1

0
8

FI
J-

1
7

FI
J-

2
8

FI
J-

3
8.

5
FI

J-
4

9

FI
D

-2 1
FI

E-
2

2
FI

E-
3

4
FI

F-
1

3
FI

F-
2

4
FI

F-
3

5
FI

G
-1

6

FI
H

-1
6.

5
FI

I-2 4
FI

I-3 5
FI

I-4 5
FI

I-5 5
FI

I-6 5.
5

FI
I-7 6

FI
I-8 6

FI
I-9 6

FI
I-1

0
6.

5
FI

J-
2

6.
5

FI
J-

3
7

FI
J-

4
7.

5

FI
F-

3
4

FI
H

-1 6
FI

I-1 3
FI

I-2 3.
5

FI
I-3 4

FI
I-4 4

FI
I-5 4.
5

FI
I-6 4.
5

FI
I-7 5

FI
I-8 5

FI
I-9 5

FI
I-1

0
6

FI
J-

3
6

FI
J-

4
6.

5

FI
F-

3
3.

5
FI

I-1 2.
5

FI
I-4 4

FI
I-6 4

FI
I-9 4.
5

FI
I-1 2.
5

FI
I-4 3.
5

FI
I-1 2

XI
I

FI
D

-2 2
FI

D
-3 4

FI
E-

2
4

FI
E-

3
7.

5
FI

F-
2

7.
5

FI
G

-1
11

.5
FI

G
-2

15

FI
D

-2
1.

5
FI

D
-3 3

FI
E-

2
3

FI
E-

3
5.

5
FI

F-
2

5.
5

FI
F-

3
7

FI
G

-1
8.

5
FI

G
-2

11
.5

FI
H

-1
10 FI
I-2 6.
5

FI
J-

1
9

FI
J-

2
9.

5

FI
D

-2 1
FI

D
-3 2

FI
E-

2
2

FI
E-

3
4.

5
FI

F-
2

4.
5

FI
F-

3
5.

5
FI

G
-1

7
FI

G
-2

9

FI
H

-1 8
FI

H
-2

10 FI
I-2 5

FI
I-3 5.
5

FI
I-5 6

FI
I-6 6.
5

FI
I-7 7

FI
I-8 7

FI
I-9 7.
5

FI
I-1

0
8

FI
J-

1
7

FI
J-

2
8

FI
J-

3
8.

5
FI

J-
4

9
FI

J-
6

10

FI
D

-2 1
FI

D
-3 2

FI
E-

2
2

FI
E-

3
4

FI
F-

2
4

FI
F-

3
5

FI
G

-1
6

FI
G

-2
7.

5

FI
H

-1
6.

5
FI

H
-2

8.
5

FI
I-2 4

FI
I-3 5

FI
I-5 5

FI
I-6 5.
5

FI
I-7 6

FI
I-8 6

FI
I-9 6

FI
I-1

0
6.

5
FI

J-
2

6.
5

FI
J-

3
7

FI
J-

4
7.

5
FI

J-
5

8
FI

J-
6

8

FI
F-

3
4

FI
H

-1 6
FI

H
-2

7.
5

FI
H

-3 9
FI

I-2 3.
5

FI
I-3 4

FI
I-4 4

FI
I-5 4.
5

FI
I-6 4.
5

FI
I-7 5

FI
I-8 5

FI
I-9 5

FI
I-1

0
6

FI
J-

3
6

FI
J-

4
6.

5
FI

J-
5

7

FI
J-

6
7

FI
F-

3
3.

5
FI

H
-2

6.
5

FI
H

-3 8
FI

I-3 3.
5

FI
I-4 4

FI
I-5 4

FI
I-6 4

FI
I-7 4

FI
I-9 4.
5

FI
I-1

0
5

FI
J-

5
6

FI
J-

6
6

FI
H

-3 7
FI

I-4 3.
5

FI
J-

5
5

FI
H

-3 6
FI

I-4 3

FI
H

-3 6
FI

H
-3 5

FI
H

-3 5
FI

H
-3

4.
5

XI
II

FI
D

-3 4
FI

E-
3

7.
5

FI
F-

2
7.

5
FI

G
-1

11
.5

FI
G

-2
15

FI
D

-3 3
FI

E-
3

5.
5

FI
F-

2
5.

5
FI

F-
3

7
FI

G
-1

8.
5

FI
G

-2
11

.5

FI
D

-3 2
FI

E-
3

4.
5

FI
F-

2
4.

5
FI

F-
3

5.
5

FI
G

-1
7

FI
G

-2
9

FI
H

-1 8
FI

J-
1

7

FI
J-

2
8

FI
J-

3
8.

5
FI

J-
4

9
FI

J-
6

10 FI
J-

9
11

FI
K

-1
10

FI
D

-3 2
FI

E-
3

4
FI

F-
2

4
FI

F-
3

5
FI

G
-1

6
FI

G
-2

7.
5

FI
H

-1
6.

5
FI

H
-2

8.
5

FI
I-5 5

FI
I-6 5.
5

FI
I-7 6

FI
I-8 6

FI
I-9 6

FI
I-1

0
6.

5
FI

J-
1

6
FI

J-
2

6.
5

FI
J-

3
7

FI
J-

4
7.

5
FI

J-
5

8
FI

J-
6

8
FI

J-
9

9
FI

K
-1

8.
5

FI
F-

3
4

FI
H

-1 6
FI

H
-2

7.
5

FI
H

-3 9
FI

I-5 4.
5

FI
I-6 4.
5

FI
I-7 5

FI
I-8 5

FI
I-9 5

FI
I-1

0
6

FI
J-

2
5.

5
FI

J-
3

6
FI

J-
4

6.
5

FI
J-

5
7

FI
J-

6
7

FI
J-

9
8

FI
F-

3
3.

5
FI

H
-1 5

FI
H

-2
6.

5
FI

H
-3 8

FI
I-5 4

FI
I-6 4

FI
I-7 4

FI
I-8 4.
5

FI
I-9 4.
5

FI
I-1

0
5

FI
J-

5
6

FI
J-

6
6

FI
J-

9
7

FI
H

-2 6
FI

H
-3 7

FI
I-5 3.
5

FI
I-6 3.
5

FI
I-7 4

FI
I-9 4

FI
I-1

0
4.

5
FI

J-
5

5

FI
H

-3 6
FI

H
-3 6

FI
H

-3 5
FI

H
-3 5

FI
H

-3
4.

5



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: IMPULSE ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1 7/1 8/1

XIV FID-3
4

FIE-3
7.5

FIG-2
15

FID-3
3

FIE-3
5.5

FIF-3
7

FIG-2
11.5

FID-3
2

FIE-3
4.5

FIF-3
5.5

FIG-2
9

FIG-3
11.5

FIH-1
8

FIJ-1
7

FIJ-2
8

FIJ-4
9

FIJ-7
10

FIJ-9
11

FIK-1
10

FIK-2
10

FIK-4
11.5
FIL-1
12.5

FIM-1
16.5

FID-3
2

FIE-3
4

FIF-3
5

FIG-2
7.5

FIG-3
9.5

FIH-1
6.5

FIH-2
8.5

FIJ-1
6

FIJ-2
6.5

FIJ-3
7

FIJ-4
7.5

FIJ-6
8

FIJ-7
8.5

FIJ-9
9

FIK-1
8.5

FIK-2
8.5

FIK-4
9.5

FIL-1
10.5

FIM-1
14

FIF-3
4

FIH-1
6

FIH-2
7.5

FII-5
4.5

FII-8
5

FII-9
5

FII-10
6

FIJ-2
5.5

FIJ-3
6

FIJ-4
6.5

FIJ-5
7

FIJ-6
7

FIJ-7
7

FIJ-9
8

FIK-2
7.5

FIK-4
8

FIM-1
12

FIF-3
3.5

FIH-1
5

FIH-2
6.5

FIH-3
8

FII-5
4

FII-6
4

FII-7
4

FII-8
4.5

FII-9
4.5

FII-10
5

FIJ-3
5.5

FIJ-5
6

FIJ-6
6

FIJ-7
6

FIJ-9
7

FIK-4
7

FIM-1
10.5

XV FID-3
4

FIE-3
7.5

FIG-2
15

FID-3
3

FIE-3
5.5

FIF-3
7

FIG-2
11.5

FID-3
2

FIE-3
4.5

FIF-3
5.5

FIG-2
9

FIH-1
8

FIJ-1
7

FIJ-2
8

FIJ-4
9

FIK-2
10

FIL-1
12.5

FID-3
2

FIE-3
4

FIF-3
5

FIG-2
7.5

FIG-3
9.5

FIH-1
6.5

FIH-2
8.5

FIJ-1
6

FIJ-2
6.5

FIJ-4
7.5

FIJ-7
8.5

FIK-1
8.5

FIK-2
8.5

FIK-3
9

FIK-4
9.5

FIK-5
10

FIK-8
10.5
FIL-1
10.5

FIM-1
14

FIF-3
4

FIH-1
6

FIH-2
7.5

FII-5
4.5

FII-8
5

FII-9
5

FII-10
6

FIJ-2
5.5

FIJ-3
6

FIJ-4
6.5

FIJ-5
7

FIJ-6
7

FIJ-7
7

FIJ-9
8

FIK-2
7.5

FIK-4
8

FIM-1
12

FIF-3
3.5

FIH-1
5

FIH-2
6.5

FIH-3
8

FII-8
4.5

FII-9
4.5

FII-10
5

FIJ-3
5.5

FIJ-4
6

FIJ-5
6

FIJ-6
6

FIJ-7
6

FIJ-8
6.5

FIJ-9
7

FIK-3
7

FIK-4
7

FIK-5
7.5

FIK-8
8

FIM-1
10.5

XVI FIF-3
5.5

FIF-3
5

FIH-1
6.5

FIJ-2
6.5

FIJ-10
9

FIK-2
8.5

FIK-6
10

FIL-1
10.5
FIL-2

11
FIL-4
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1.5

FIE-3
3

FIF-3
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6

FIJ-2
5.5
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7.5
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8

FIL-4
10

FIM-1
10.5

XVII FIH-1
6.5

FIK-7
10

FIL-1
10.5
FIL-3
11.5
FIL-4

13
FIL-5
13.5

FID-3
1.5

FIE-3
3

FIF-3
4

FIH-1
6

FIJ-10
8

FIK-6
8.5

FIK-7
9

FIL-1
9

FIL-2
9.5

FIL-3
10

FIL-4
11

FIL-5
11.5
FIL-7

12

FID-3
1.5

FIE-3
3

FIF-3
3.5

FIH-1
5

FIH-2
6.5

FIJ-8
6.5

FIJ-10
7

FIK-6
7.5

FIK-7
7.5

FIK-8
8

FIL-2
8

FIL-3
8.5

FIL-4
10

FIL-5
10

FIL-7
10.5

FIM-1
10.5



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: IMPULSE ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 6/1 7/1 8/1 9/1 10/1 11/1 12/1 13/1 14/1

XVIII FIL-5
13.5

FIK-6
8.5

FIL-1
9

FIL-2
9.5

FIL-3
10

FIL-4
11

FIL-5
11.5
FIL-6
11.5
FIL-8

12

FID-3
1.5

FIE-3
3

FIF-3
3.5

FIK-6
7.5

FIK-7
7.5

FIK-8
8

FIL-1
8

FIL-2
8

FIL-3
8.5

FIL-4
10

FIL-5
10

FIL-6
10

FIL-7
10.5
FIL-8
10.5

FIH-2
6

FIJ-8
6

FIJ-10
6

FIK-6
6.5

FIK-7
7

FIK-8
7

FIL-2
7.5

FIL-3
7.5

FIL-4
9

FIL-5
9

FIL-6
9

FIL-7
9

FIL-8
9.5

FIM-1
9

FIH-2
5

FIJ-8
5

FIJ-10
5.5

FIK-4
6

FIK-5
6

FIK-6
6

FIK-7
6

FIK-8
6

FIK-9
6.5

FIL-2
6.5

FIL-7
8

FIM-1
8

FIH-2
4.5

FIH-3
6

FIJ-5
4

FIJ-8
4.5

FIJ-10
5

FIK-4
5

FIK-5
5.5

FIK-7
5.5

FIK-8
6

FIK-9
6

FIK-10
6

FIM-1
7.5

FIH-2
4

FIH-3
5

FIJ-5
4

FIJ-8
4

FIJ-10
4.5

FIK-4
5

FIK-5
5

FIK-9
5.5

FIK-10
6

FIM-1
7

FIH-3
5

FIJ-5
3.5

FIK-4
4.5

FIK-5
4.5

FIK-9
5

FIK-10
5

FIH-3
4.5

FIJ-5
3.5

FIK-9
4.5

FIK-10
5

XIX FIL-5
13.5

FIL-5
11.5

FID-3
1.5

FIE-3
3

FIF-3
3.5

FIK-6
7.5

FIL-2
8

FIL-3
8.5

FIL-4
10

FIL-5
10

FIL-6
10

FIL-8
10.5

FIH-2
6

FIK-6
6.5

FIK-7
7

FIL-2
7.5

FIL-3
7.5

FIL-4
9

FIL-5
9

FIL-6
9

FIL-7
9

FIL-8
9.5

FIH-2
5

FIJ-8
5

FIK-6
6

FIK-7
6

FIK-8
6

FIL-2
6.5

FIL-3
7

FIL-4
8 

FIL-5
8

FIL-6
8

FIL-7
8

FIL-8
8.5

FIL-9
8.5

FIM-1
8

FIH-2
4.5

FIH-3
6

FIJ-8
4.5

FIJ-10
5

FIK-6
5.5

FIK-7
5.5

FIK-8
6

FIK-9
6

FIL-7
7.5

FIL-9
8

FIM-1
7.5

FIH-2
4

FIH-3
5

FIJ-8
4

FIJ-10
4.5

FIK-7
5

FIK-8
5

FIK-9
5.5

FIK-10
6

FIL-9
7

FIL-10
7.5

FIM-1
7

FIH-3
5

FIJ-8
4

FIJ-10
4

FIK-9
5

FIK-10
5

FIL-10
7

FIM-1
6.5

FIH-3
4.5

FIJ-10
4

FIK-9
4.5

FIK-10
5

FIL-10
6.5

XX FIL-5
13.5

FIL-5
11.5

FID-3
1.5

FIE-3
3

FIF-3
3.5

FIL-2
8

FIL-5
10

FIL-6
10

FIK-6
6.5

FIK-7
7

FIL-2
7.5

FIL-3
7.5

FIL-5
9

FIL-6
9

FIL-8
9.5

FIK-6
6

FIK-7
6

FIL-2
6.5

FIL-3
7

FIL-5
8

FIL-6
8

FIL-7
8

FIL-8
8.5

FIM-1
8

FIK-6
5.5

FIK-7
5.5

FIK-8
6

FIK-9
6

FIL-7
7.5

FIL-8
7.5

FIL-9
8

FIM-1
7.5

FIK-6
5

FIK-7
5

FIK-8
5

FIK-9
5.5

FIK-10
6

FIL-7
7

FIL-9
7

FIL-10
7.5

FIM-1
7

FIK-8
5

FIK-9
5

FIK-10
5

FIL-9
6.5

FIL-10
7

FIM-1
6.5

FIK-9
4.5

FIK-10
5

FIL-10
6.5



SHIELD GENERATOR TYPES
Shield

Generator
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Control
Computer

Requirement

Shield
Efficiency

Rating
SS

Requirement Availability Cost
(MCr) Year

FSA 110 L-12 1 0.2 LRL/92 3 2236
FSB 140 L-13 2 0.9 LRL/72 6 2244
FSC 160 L-12 1 0.2 LRL/90 4 2240
FSD 175 L-14 2 1 LRL/71 8 2245
FSE 230 L-13 1 0.5 LRL/86 5 2241
FSF 235 M-1 2 1.8 LRL/69 10 2247
FSG 265 L-13 1 0.6 LRL/84 6 2243
FSH 305 M-1 2 1.9 LRL/64 12 2246
FSI 510 M-3 3 1 LRL/50 18 2248
FSJ 300 L-14 1 1.1 LRL/79 7 2250
FSK 380 M-2 2 2.8 LRL/62 14 2250
FSL 575 M-3 3 1.8 LRL/48 21 2251
FSM 330 L-14 1 1 LRL/77 8 2253
FSN 415 M-2 2 2.9 LRL/60 16 2253
FSO 615 M-4 3 3.1 LRL/46 24 2253
FSP 845 M-6 4 2.1 LRL/43 32 2257
FSQ 1,245 M-7A 4 4.5 RRR/31 45 2292
FSR 1,875 M-8 3 4.8 RRR/12 45 2296
FSS 1,060 M-6 4 2.5 RRR/26 30 2284
FST 3,350 M-7b 4 5.2 RRR/19 68 2337
FSU 2,960 M-8a 4 5.6 RRR/15 75 2354
FSV 3,440 M-9 4 6.3 RRR/12 87 2365
FSW 3,240 M-9 3 7.6 RRR/10 84 2376
FSX 5,510 M-15 3 8.7 RRR/7 101 2380
FSY 4,740 M-13 4 12.7 RRR/5 120 2381

FNSA 730 L-14 2 2.6 LRL/87 17 2330
FNSB 800 M-4 2 2.8 LRL/76 18 2330
FNSC 860 M-4 2 3.1 LRL/75 20 2330
FNSD 930 M-4 2 3.3 LRL/64 21 2330
FNSE 780 M-3 3 2.8 LRL/61 20 2330
FNSF 920 M-4 3 3.3 LRL/58 25 2331
FNSG 1,050 M-6 3 3.7 LRL/56 28 2331
FNSH 1,180 M-6 3 4.2 LRL/52 32 2332
FNSI 1,310 M-6a 3 4.7 LRL/50 35 2333
FNSJ 1,440 M-6a 3 5.2 LRL/47 39 2333
FNSK 1,660 M-6a 4 5.9 RRR/56 44 2334
FNSL 1,890 M-7 4 6.8 RRR/45 51 2335
FNSM 2,130 M-7a 4 7.6 RRR/40 57 2340
FNSN 2,090 M-7a 5 7.5 RRR/21 49 2347
FNSO 2,510 M-8 5 9 RRR/19 60 2358
FNSP 2,920 M-8a 5 10.5 RRR/18 68 2359
FNSQ 3,350 M-9 5 10.7 RRR/16 79 2360
FNSR 4,180 M-10 5 10.9 RRR/12 101 2368
FNSS 5,430 M-15 5 11.4 RRR/8 128 2369
FNST 5,850 M-16 5 12.9 RRR/6 139 2370
FNSU 6,280 I-9 5 14.5 RRR/4 146 2372
FNSV 8,360 I-12 5 18.9 RRR/1 188 2380
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MAXIMUM SHIELD POWER
Shield Types/Shield Point Ratios

Ship 1/4 1/5
Class FSP FSQ FSS FST FSU FSV FSY FNSK FNSL FNSM FNSN FNSO FNSP FNSQ FNSR FNSS FNST FNSU FNSV

I 16 30 20 45 50 58 80 29 34 38 26 32 36 42 54 68 74 78 100
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20.5 28.5 10.5 12 13.5 7.5 9 10 12 15.5 19 21 22 28.5

II 16 30 20 45 50 58 80 29 34 38 26 32 36 42 54 68 74 78 100
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20.5 28.5 10.5 12 13.5 7.5 9 10 12 15.5 19 21 22 28.5

III 16 30 20 45 50 58 80 29 34 38 26 32 36 42 54 68 74 78 100
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20.5 28.5 10.5 12 13.5 7.5 9 10 12 15.5 19 21 22 28.5

IV 16 30 20 45 50 58 80 29 34 38 26 32 36 42 54 67 73 77 99
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20.5 28.5 10.5 12 13.5 7.5 9 10 12 15.5 19 21 22 28

V 16 30 20 45 50 57 80 29 34 38 26 32 36 42 53 67 73 77 99
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20 28.5 10.5 12 13.5 7.5 9 10 12 15 19 21 22 28

VI 16 30 20 45 50 57 80 29 34 38 26 32 36 41 53 67 73 77 99
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20 28.5 10.5 12 13.5 7.5 9 10 11.5 15 19 21 22 28

VII 16 30 20 45 50 57 80 29 33 37 26 32 35 41 53 67 73 77 99
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20 28.5 10.5 12 13 7.5 9 10 11.5 15 19 21 22 28

VIII 16 30 20 45 50 57 80 28 33 37 26 31 35 41 53 67 73 77 98
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20 28.5 10 12 13 7.5 9 10 11.5 15 19 21 22 28

IX 16 30 20 45 50 57 80 28 33 37 25 31 35 41 53 67 73 76 98
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20 28.5 10 12 13 7 9 10 11.5 15 19 21 21.5 28

X 16 30 20 45 50 57 80 28 33 37 25 31 35 41 53 66 72 76 98
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20 28.5 10 12 13 7 9 10 11.5 15 19 20.5 21.5 28

XI 16 30 20 45 50 57 80 28 33 37 25 31 35 41 53 66 72 76 98
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20 28.5 10 12 13 7 9 10 11.5 15 19 20.5 21.5 28

XII 16 30 20 45 50 56 80 28 33 37 25 31 35 41 53 66 72 76 97
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20 28.5 10 12 13 7 9 10 11.5 15 19 20.5 21.5 27.5

XIII 16 30 20 45 50 56 79 28 33 37 25 31 35 41 52 66 72 76 97
5.5 11 7.5 16 18 20 28 10 12 13 7 9 10 11.5 15 19 20.5 21.5 27.5

XIV 15 30 20 44 50 56 78 28 33 37 25 31 35 41 52 66 72 75 97
5 11 7.5 15.5 18 20 28 10 12 13 7 9 10 11.5 15 19 20.5 21 27.5

XV 14 28 20 44 50 56 78 28 33 37 25 31 35 41 52 66 71 75 97
5 10.5 7.5 15.5 18 20 28 10 12 13 7 9 10 11.5 15 19 20 21 27.5

XVI 13 28 20 44 50 56 78 28 33 37 25 31 35 40 52 65 71 75 96
4.5 10.5 7.5 15.5 18 20 28 10 12 13 7 9 10 11.5 15 18.5 20 21 27

XVII 12 26 20 44 50 56 78 28 33 36 25 31 35 40 52 65 71 75 96
4 9.5 7.5 15.5 18 20 28 10 12 13 7 9 10 11.5 15 18.5 20 21 27

XVIII 11 26 19 44 50 56 78 28 33 36 25 31 34 40 52 65 71 75 96
3.5 9.5 7 15.5 18 20 28 10 12 13 7 9 9.5 11.5 15 18.5 20 21 27

XIX 10 24 19 44 49 55 77 28 32 36 25 31 34 40 52 65 71 74 96
3 8.5 7 15.5 17.5 19.5 27.5 10 11.5 13 7 9 9.5 11.5 15 18.5 20 21 27

XX 9 24 19 44 49 55 76 28 32 36 25 30 34 40 51 65 70 74 95
2.5 8.5 7 15.5 17.5 19.5 27 10 11.5 13 7 8.5 9.5 11.5 14.5 18.5 20 21 27
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UNITED FEDERATION OF PLANETS

PHASER BEAM WEAPON TYPES
Phaser Total Maximum Damage Maximum Weapon SS
Weapon Mass Beam Modifiers Range Firing Damaging Requirements Cost

Type (mt) Power +3 +2 +1 (Hex) Chart Factor (single / bank) Availability (MCr) Year

FH-1 250 2 (-) (-) (-) 8 F 0.5 0.5 / 0.8 RRR/82 38 2254
FH-2 375 3 (-) (-) (1-10) 10 H 1.3 0.6 / 0.9 RRR/78 56 2255
FH-3 625 5 (1-10) (11-17) (18-20) 20 W 5.8 0.8 / 1.2 RRI/47 94 2255
FH-4 375 3 (-) (1-8) (9-14) 14 Q 2.6 0.7 / 1.1 RRI/63 56 2256
FH-5 500 4 (-) (1-8) (9-16) 16 R 3.1 0.8 / 1.2 RRI/60 75 2256
FH-6 300 3 (-) (1-7) (8-13) 13 N 2.3 1.2 / 1.8 RRI/65 45 2259
FH-7 400 4 (-) (1-8) (9-14) 14 Q 3.2 1.4 / 2.1 RRI/59 60 2260
FH-8 500 5 (-) (1-10) (11-18) 18 T 4.3 1.6 / 2.4 RRI/52 75 2261
FH-9 600 6 (-) (1-12) (13-22) 22 X 6 1.7 / 2.5 RRI/50 90 2262

FH-10 420 7 (1-10) (11-17) (18-20) 20 W 7.3 2 / 3 RRI/45 63 2264
FH-11 600 10 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 10.7 2.2 / 3.2 RRI/38 90 2268
FH-12 360 6 (-) (1-9) (10-16) 16 R 4.9 1 / 1.5 RRI/58 58 2270
FH-13 620 8 (1-5) (6-12) (13-18) 18 T 6.5 1.8 / 2.7 RRI/50 65 2271
FH-14 760 12 (-) (1-10) (11-18) 18 T 8.8 2.2 / 3.8 RRI/36 114 2284
FH-15 650 12 (1-5) (6-12) (13-18) 18 T 9.2 2.5 / 4.2 RRI/36 98 2298
FH-16 500 4 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 5.4 0.9 / 1.3 RRI/45 75 2301
FH-17 600 6 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 7.2 1.8 / 2.6 RRI/42 90 2302
FH-18 625 12 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 12.7 2.2 / 3.2 RRI/36 95 2315
FH-19 750 14 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 14.3 2.8 / 4.2 RRI/34 113 2320
FH-20 675 14 (1-14) (15-19) (20-24) 24 Y 14.6 3.1 / 4.9 RRI/34 102 2330
FNH-1 255 6 (1-15) (16-18) (19-20) 20 W 6.5 0.8 / 1.2 RRI/42 38 2331
FNH-2 279 5 (1-9) (10-17) (18-24) 24 Y 6.1 0.8 / 1.2 RRI/43 42 2331
FNH-3 390 7 (1-9) (10-17) (18-24) 24 Y 7.8 1.1 / 1.7 RRI/40 59 2332
FNH-4 340 8 (1-15) (16-18) (19-20) 20 W 8 1 / 1.5 RRI/40 51 2332
FNH-5 383 9 (1-15) (16-18) (19-20) 20 W 8.8 1.2 / 1.8 RRI/39 58 2333
FNH-6 660 14 (1-7) (8-14) (15-20) 20 U 10.5 2.2 / 3.3 RRI/34 100 2333
FNH-7 378 10 (1-10) (11-15) (16-20) 20 W 9.3 1.4 / 2.1 RRI/38 57 2334
FNH-8 446 8 (1-9) (10-17) (18-24) 24 Y 8.6 1.2 / 1.8 RRI/40 67 2334
FNH-9 438 12 (1-7) (8-15) (16-20) 20 W 10.7 1.3 / 2 RRI/36 66 2335

FNH-10 502 9 (1-9) (10-17) (18-24) 24 Y 9.5 1.4 / 2.1 RRI/39 76 2335
FNH-11 475 13 (1-7) (8-15) (16-20) 20 W 11.4 1.4 / 2.1 RRI/35 72 2336
FNH-12 613 11 (1-9) (10-17) (18-24) 24 Y 11.2 1.7 / 2.6 RRI/37 93 2337
FNH-13 692 13 (1-14) (15-20) (21-24) 24 Y 13.2 2.3 / 3.5 RRI/35 105 2338
FNH-14 700 15 (1-7) (8-14) (15-20) 20 U 11.2 2.3 / 3.5 RRI/33 106 2338
FNH-15 548 15 (1-7) (8-15) (16-20) 20 W 12.9 1.6 / 2.4 RRI/33 83 2338
FNH-16 660 16 (1-8) (9-15) (16-21) 21 V 12.4 2.5 / 3.8 RRI/32 100 2339
FNH-17 804 16 (1-8) (9-16) (17-24) 24 Y 15.4 2.6 / 3.9 RRI/32 122 2339
FNH-18 799 15 (1-14) (15-20) (21-24) 24 Y 14.9 2.6 / 3.9 RRI/33 121 2340
FNH-19 852 16 (1-14) (15-20) (21-24) 24 Y 15.8 2.8 / 4.2 RRI/32 129 2341
FNH-20 700 17 (1-8) (9-15) (16-21) 21 V 13.1 2.6 / 3.9 RRI/31 106 2341
FNH-21 854 17 (1-8) (9-16) (17-24) 24 Y 16.3 2.8 / 4.2 RRI/31 129 2342
FNH-22 720 18 (1-10) (11-17) (18-20) 20 W 15.4 2.8 / 4.2 RRI/30 109 2342
FNH-23 905 18 (1-8) (9-16) (17-24) 24 Y 17.1 2.9 / 4.4 RRI/30 137 2343
FNH-24 760 19 (1-10) (11-17) (18-20) 20 W 16.1 2.9 / 4.4 RRI/30 115 2343
FNH-25 955 19 (1-8) (9-16) (17-24) 24 Y 18 3.1 / 4.7 RRI/30 145 2344
FNH-26 930 20 (-) (1-12) (13-22) 22 X 16.5 3.1 / 4.7 RRI/29 141 2344
FNH-27 980 21 (-) (1-12) (13-22) 22 X 17.3 3.3 / 5 RRI/28 148 2346
FNH-28 970 20 (-) (-) (1-22) 24 Y 17.9 2.1 / 3.2 RRI/29 147 2348
FNH-29 1,019 21 (-) (-) (1-22) 24 Y 18.8 2.3 / 3.5 RRI/28 154 2349
FNH-30 1,110 22 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 20.7 3.9 / 5.9 RRI/28 168 2351
FNH-31 1,160 23 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 21.5 4 / 6 RRI/27 176 2352
FNH-32 1,210 24 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 22.4 4.2 / 6.3 RRI/26 183 2354
FNH-33 1,260 25 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 23.3 4.4 / 6.6 RRI/26 191 2355
FNH-34 1,310 26 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 24.1 4.6 / 6.9 RRI/25 198 2355
FNH-35 1,360 27 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 25 4.7 / 7.1 RRI/24 206 2356
FNH-36 1,410 28 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 25.8 4.9 / 7.4 RRI/23 214 2358
FNH-37 1,460 29 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 26.7 5.1 / 7.7 RRI/23 221 2359
FNH-38 1,510 30 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 27.5 5.3 / 8 RRI/22 229 2360
FNH-39 1,760 35 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 31.8 6.1 / 9.2 RRI/19 267 2367



UNITED FEDERATION OF PLANETS

HEAVY PHASER BEAM WEAPON TYPES
Phaser Total Maximum Damage Maximum Weapon SS
Weapon Mass Beam Modifiers Range Firing Damaging Requirements Cost

Type (mt) Power +3 +2 +1 (Hex) Chart Factor (single / bank) Availability (MCr) Year

FMH-1 215 10 (1-4) (5-9) (10-15) 15 K 5.8 1 / 2 III/01 64 2269
FMH-2 320 12 (1-3) (4-8) (9-12) 12 L 6.9 1.5 / 2.3 III/01 96 2269
FMH-3 418 14 (1-6) (7-10) (11-14) 14 O 9.6 1.7 / 2.9 III/01 126 2271
FMH-4 512 16 (1-8) (9-14) (15-18) 16 S 12.8 1.9 / 3.6 III/01 156 2274
FMH-5 660 15 (1-10) (11-17) (18-20) 20 W 14.7 2 / 3.7 III/01 200 2275
FMH-6 570 18 (1-5) (7-12) (13-18) 18 P 12.2 2.2 / 4 III/01 172 2280
FMH-7 520 16 (1-3) (4-9) (10-14) 14 Q 10.9 2.4 / 4.5 III/01 158 2281
FMH-8 430 20 (1-8) (9-14) (15-18) 16 S 15.4 2.6 / 4.7 III/01 132 2282
FMH-9 420 25 (1-5) (6-12) (13-18) 18 T 18.8 2.8 / 5.1 III/01 128 2298

FMH-10 475 28 (1-10) (11-16) (17-21) 21 V 22.6 3.2 / 5.6 III/01 146 2301
FMH-11 760 30 (1-7) (8-15) (16-22) 22 X 26.8 3.5 / 5.8 III/01 232 2304
FMH-12 870 35 (1-14) (15-19) (20-24) 24 Y 34.8 3.9 / 6.1 III/01 266 2310
FMH-13 470 24 (1-3) (4-6) (7-18) 18 T 17.8 3 / 5.4 III/01 144 2297
FMH-14 900 36 (1-4) (4-7) (8-18) 18 T 26 4.4 / 6.6 III/01 274 2325
FMH-15 950 42 (1-8) (9-14) (15-24) 24 Y 40.7 4.7 / 7 III/01 292 2330

LASER BEAM WEAPON TYPES
Phaser Total Maximum Damage Maximum Weapon SS
Weapon Mass Beam Modifiers Range Firing Damaging Requirements Cost

Type (mt) Power +3 +2 +1 (Hex) Chart Factor (single / bank) Availability (MCr) Year

FL-1 500 2 (-) (-) (-) 6 D 0.4 0.8 / 1.2 LLL/98 75 2216
FL-2 610 2 (-) (-) (-) 8 F 0.5 0.9 / 1.3 LLL/98 91 2217
FL-3 680 2 (-) (-) (1-4) 10 G 0.7 1.2 / 1.8 LLL/96 102 2231
FL-4 740 3 (-) (-) (1-4) 10 G 1 1.5 / 2.3 LLL/94 111 2236
FL-5 820 2 (-) (1-4) (5-7) 10 H 1.1 2 / 3 LLL/92 123 2237
FL-6 930 3 (-) (1-4) (5-7) 10 H 1.4 2.4 / 3.6 LLL/90 139 2240



PHOTON TORPEDO WEAPON TYPES
Missile 
Weapon

Type
Mass
(mt)

Power
to Arm Damage Range Firing

Chart WDF SS Availability Cost
(MCr) Year

FP-1 200 1 10 12 L 4.4 1.3 RRI/67 30 2255
FP-2 120 1 6 10 H 2 0.9 RRI/75 18 2256
FP-3 100 1 6 6 D 1.2 0.8 RRI/78 15 2256
FP-4 240 1 20 16 S 12.5 2 RRI/32 36 2259
FP-5 200 1 16 16 R 9.5 1.8 RRI/45 30 2260
FP-6 160 1 12 14 O 6.7 1.8 RR/57 24 2265
FP-7 210 1 8 16 R 4.8 0.8 RRI/60 32 2271
FP-8 250 1 10 16 S 6.3 1.1 RRI/52 38 2294
FP-9 300 1 28 16 R 16.7 2.2 III/12 45 2297

FP-10 390 1 34 14 Q 18.6 3.6 III/10 59 2331
FP-11 324 1 30 16 S 18.8 3 III/11 49 2332
FP-12 513 1 38 16 S 23.8 4.7 III/9 77 2338
FP-13 163 1 23 18 P 12.6 1.5 RRI/14 24 2339
FP-14 170 1 24 16 R 14.3 1.6 RRI/13 26 2339
FP-15 177 1 25 18 T 15.9 1.6 III/13 27 2340
FP-16 184 1 26 14 Q 14.2 1.7 III/13 28 2341
FP-17 191 1 27 14 Q 14.8 1.8 III/12 29 2343
FP-18 208 1 28 16 S 17.5 1.9 III/12 31 2344
FP-19 215 1 29 16 R 17.3 2 III/12 32 2345
FP-20 223 1 30 18 T 19.1 2.1 III/11 33 2346
FP-21 281 1 32 14 O 16.6 2.6 III/11 42 2347
FP-22 213 1 35 16 R 20.8 2 III/10 32 2350
FP-23 316 1 36 16 S 22.5 2.9 III/10 47 2355
FP-24 149 1 22 14 Q 12 1.4 RRI/14 22 2356
FP-25 76 1 14 16 R 8.3 0.7 RRI/17 11 2356
FP-26 97 1 18 14 O 9.3 0.9 RRI/15 15 2357
FP-27 350 1 37 16 R 22 3.2 III/9 53 2357
FP-28 135 1 25 16 R 14.9 1.2 III/13 20 2357
FP-29 81 1 12 16 S 7.5 0.7 RRI/18 12 2358
FP-30 675 1 40 18 T 25.5 6.2 III/9 101 2359

LYFP-AX1 176 1 12 16 R 7.1 0.4 RRI/18 26 2335
LYFP-AX2 205 1 14 16 S 8.8 0.5 RRI/17 31 2360
LYFP-AX3 234 1 16 18 T 10.2 0.5 RRI/16 35 2364

UNITED FEDERATION OF PLANETS

QUANTUM TORPEDO WEAPON TYPES
Missile 
Weapon

Type
Mass
(mt)

Power
to Arm Damage Range Firing

Chart WDF SS Availability Cost
(MCr) Year

FQT-1 2925 4 50 14 Q 27.4 6.7 III/6 439 2360
FQT-2 3218 4 55 14 O 28.4 7.4 III/5 483 2361
FQT-3 3510 4 60 13 N 29.3 8.1 III/3 527 2363
FQT-4 3803 4 65 14 M 30.9 8.7 III/3 571 2364
FQT-5 4095 5 70 14 O 36.3 9.4 III/3 614 2365
FQT-6 4388 5 75 14 Q 41.1 10.1 III/2 658 2367
FQT-7 4680 5 80 13 Q 43.8 10.7 III/2 702 2368
FQT-8 4973 5 85 14 P 46.5 11.4 III/2 746 2369
FQT-9 5265 5 90 10 Q 49.3 12.1 III/2 790 2371

FQT-10 5850 6 100 14 O 51.8 13.4 III/1 878 2372

ACCELERATOR CANNON WEAPON TYPES
Missile 
Weapon

Type
Mass
(mt)

Power
to Arm Damage Range Firing

Chart WDF SS Availability Cost
(MCr) Year

FAC-1 480 3 8 8 F 2 0.6 RRI/52 72 2219
FAC-2 660 4 10 10 G 2.7 1.4 RRI/46 99 2241
FAC-3 840 4 12 10 H 3.9 2 RRI/40 126 2244



Create new starship for your Federation based characters.

 This supplement to the Ship Construction Manual contains all the information necessary to construct 
Federation Civilian and Star Fleet based starships for your Star Trek Role Playing Games. From mighty deep 
space explorers to the simplest of trading vessels,this book allow you to design state-of-the-art starships using 
Federation components. The easy-to-use format combined with the comprehensive data provides both historical 
and modern equipment and components necessary to build a variety of Vulcan ships in the FASA Star Trek 
Universe.
 This rulebook includes tables for computers, enginer weapons and shields that are used by the United 
Federation of Planets. These charts can help starship engineers create accuarte vessels for both the Star Trek 
Role Playing Game as well as Star Trek Starship Tactical Combat Simulator.
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